FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

09-26-2002



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 051252-5209 To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Barry S. ROBINSON Name: Siemens VDO Automotive Corporation. James A. WYNN, Jr. Internal Address: Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Street Address: 2400 Executive Hills Drive City: Auburn Hills 3. Nature of conveyance: Zip: 48326-2980 State: Michigan ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other\_ Execution Date: Yes No 4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NEW APPLICATION If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: September 20, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10247614 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached: ☐Yes ☒No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 Name: David W. Laub Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310 Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629 Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William G. Battista, Jr. Reg. No. 37,525 September 20, 2002 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 1 09/25/2002 GTON11 00000098 500310 10247614 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued)	
	Attorney Docket No. 051252-5209
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I or We have	e hereunto set my hand.
	Barry S. ROBINSON Full Name of First Assignor
	First Assignor's Signature
	ラー フン・ソフ Date of Execution
Commonwealth of Virginia )	
Before me this 20 to day of ROBINSON to me personally known instrument, and acknowledged to me therein set forth.	2002, personally appeared Barry S.  It to be the person who is described in and who executed the above that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose
[SEAL] NOTARY	PUBLIC Emin expires Feb. 28, 2006

Names of additional Inventors attached? [X] YES [ ] NO

PATENT REEL: 013314 FRAME: 0594